Amber Taylor, Principal Stephanic Coplan, Assistant Principal Paige Walker, School Counselor

Silver Stage High School

37.55 West Spruce Street Silver Springs, NV 89429 775.577.5071 https://www.sshs.lyoncsd.org

"HOME of the NIGHTHAWKS!"

Mission Statement

Providing a safe learning environment to gain college, career, and life skills for a successful future!

December 11, 2024

To: Distinguished School Board Members

Subject: Donations

Silver Stage High School is in receipt of two generous donations. A donation from Travis Edgar in the amount of \$600.00, as well as Sunbelt Rentals in the amount of \$600.00. The donations were used for the lights and time donated in order to allow a night football game here at Silver Stage High School.

We would like the board to approve and accept these donations.

Sincerely,

Amber Taylor, Principal, Silver Stage High School